NHS Education South West m

Dental Postgraduate Deanery South West

Programme

0900
09.30

11.00
11.30

13.10
14.10

15.20
15.50
16.30

COURSE NAME
SW11-03-28-1

Date and venue:
Wednesday, 28™ March 2011
Gypsy Hill Hotel, Exeter

Course Organiser:
David Lee, Postgraduate Tutor

Course Lecturers:
Dr Jane Luker BDS FDS PhD DDR
Consultant in Dental & Maxillofacial Radiology
University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust

Registration and Tea/Coffee
IR(ME)R Who?

lonising radiation, does and dose reduction
Tea/Coffee

Quality assurance

Digital imaging

Selection criteria

Lunch

Cone beam computed tomography
Problems with interpretation (1)
Tea/Coffee

Problems with interpretation (2)
Finish

Aim: To provide an update on IR(ME)R

Objectives: By the end of the day delegates should have a better understanding of:

Legislation

Radiation protection
Selection criteria

Newer imaging modalities

Interpretation pitfalls

Recommended for dentists and DCPs with a dental radiography qualification.



