## NHS Education South West Dental Postgraduate Deanery



## COURSE NAME SW11-03-28-1

<u>Date and venue:</u> Wednesday, 28<sup>th</sup> March 2011 Gypsy Hill Hotel, Exeter

Course Organiser:
David Lee, Postgraduate Tutor

## Course Lecturers:

Dr Jane Luker BDS FDS PhD DDR Consultant in Dental & Maxillofacial Radiology University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust

## **Programme**

0900	Registration and Tea/Coffee
09.30	IR(ME)R Who?
	lonising radiation, does and dose reduction
11.00	Tea/Coffee
11.30	Quality assurance
	Digital imaging
	Selection criteria
13.10	Lunch
14.10	Cone beam computed tomography
	Problems with interpretation (1)
15.20	Tea/Coffee
15.50	Problems with interpretation (2)
16.30	Finish

Aim: To provide an update on IR(ME)R

**Objectives:** By the end of the day delegates should have a better understanding of:

Legislation Radiation protection Selection criteria Newer imaging modalities Interpretation pitfalls

Recommended for dentists and DCPs with a dental radiography qualification.